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Fire Protection Plan Notes

. All work to comply with SANS 10400-T: 2020.

. The occupancy is classified as A3, D4 and C2 in terms of Table 1 of A20, SANS 10400-A: 2016.
. Floor coverings are to comply with Section 4.14 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

. Wall coverings are to comply with Section 4.15 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

[S I NS

. Suspended ceilings and supporting members to be non-combustible and must comply with Section
4.13 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

o

. Structural elements must comply with Section 4.7 and Table 6 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

~

. All division separating internal Class A fire doors are to be rated for 60 minutes as per Table 6 SANS
10400-T:2020. All occupancy separating Class B fire doors are to be rated for 120 min. All emergency
route will have Class B fire doors.

©

. Al firefighting equipment, fire escape routes and exit doors are to be clearly indicated by photo
luminescent symbolic signs that comply with SANS 1186-5 in terms of Section 4.29 of SANS 10400-T:
2020 that must be secured without the use of adhesives.

9. Water supplies for firefighting purposes are to be in accordance with SANS 10400-W.

10.SABS approved 30m fire hose reels will be will be installed at a rate of 1 per SOOm2 or part
thereof as indicated in the plan, and in such a manner that the end of the nozzles are able to reach all
areas of the buildings in accordance with Section 4.34.5 and Table 11, Section 4.38.2, of SANS
10400-T: 2020.

11.4.5kg DCP fire extinguishers are to be installed inside the building as indicated on the plan at a
rate of one fire extinguisher per 200m? in terms of Table 10 and section 4.32 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

12.All emergency exit doors on an escape path and on an emergency route are to open outwards in
the direction of travel, are to be fitted with a self-closing or an automatic closing device per Section
4.10.4 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

13.The maximum travel distance of any emergency escape path to the outside of the building shall
not be more than 45m measured from any point in the building not equipped with automatic sprinklers
and 60m for buildings equipped with automatic sprinklers and any dead-end corridor shall not exceed
10m in length as per Section 4.16 of SANS 10400-T: 2020.

14.Where a two-leaf door is used, the clear opening provided by the leading leaf shall be at least
750mm wide, as per figure 6 of SANS 10400-S: 2020, when approached along a line perpendicular to
the opening.

15.The escape path minimum width of 1500mm is to be in adhered to accordance with Section 4.17
and column 2 of Table 9 of SANS 10400-T: 2020. The clear width of an emergency exit door that
opens to street level shall be no less than 1,500mm. The width of an escape path shall not decrease in|
the direction of emergency travel, except at an exit door to a lobby, foyer or vestibule.

16.Emergency lighting to be provided above emergency exit doors, above firefighting equipment,
above the intersection of and at any change in level of emergency escape paths for a period of 60
minutes and is to provide 50 lumens measured horizontally 100mm above the floor level.

17.An emergency evacuation plan for the occupants of the building shall be drafted within 30 days of
occupation and shall be drilled at least twice per annum. Record of all emergency evacuation drills to
be kept on file and made available for inspection by the local authorities.

18.Hydrants are provided at a rate of one per 1000 m?as per SANS 10400-T, 4.35. Hydrants are
positioned within 6 m of the building and not more than 70 m from a building entrance.

19.The rise and tread of any step forming part of an escape route shall comply with the requirements
given in SANS 10400-M.

20. A stairway that forms part of an emergency route shall discharge into a street, public place or an
open space and may include a corridor or foyer forming part of such emergency route as per SANS
10400-T, 4.23.

21.  Where a stairway forms part of an emergency route, such stairway shall, throughout its length, be

provided with a handrail on either side in accordance with the requirements of SANS 10400-S.
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